RESOLUTION NO: 2021-06-086

LIVINGSTON COUNTY DATE:

Resolution Authorizing the Board Chair to Sign a Letter of Understanding Regarding Detective Promotions, Increased Comp Bank, and Increased Hire Pay - Sheriff

WHEREAS, the Sheriff requests Livingston County enter into a Letter of Understanding with the Livingston

County Deputy Sheriffs Association ("Union") to allow more flexibility in how Detective promotions are awarded and removed. In exchange, the parties to the agreement wish to allow greater flexibility with initial step placement for new hires and larger caps on compensatory

June 14, 2021

time banks; and

WHEREAS, the Union representing Deputies, Animal Control Officers, Detectives, and Correction Officers

also concurs with these contractual modifications that, if approved by the Board of Commissioners, will remain in place until 11:59PM on December 31, 2028 or once Sheriff

Michael Murphy is no longer Sheriff.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Livingston County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Chair to sign the attached Letter of Understanding between Livingston County, the Livingston County Sheriff, and the Livingston County Deputy Sheriffs Association regarding Detective promotions, starting wage for new hires, and increased caps on compensatory time banks,

subject to review and approval by County Civil Counsel.

#

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: